

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, July 26, 2022
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Project ST-008: Channel Parkway Pavement Replacement Project - Consider Authorization to Advertise for Bids.
Background Information:	Project ST-008: Channel Parkway Pavement Replacement Project proposes to remove the existing bituminous pavement on Channel Parkway and replace with a concrete paved surface. The project would utilize the existing gravel base, drain tile, and curb and gutter, replacing the bituminous surfacing only. Also included with the project would be several segments of curb replacement and ADA improvements at pedestrian ramps along the corridor. Currently, the pavement surface is exhibiting stresses indicative of excessive loading; this is evidenced by the longitudinal fatigue cracking within the wheel paths of the roadway. The City of Marshall recently completed some repairs of severe rutting (3-4") at the intersection of Channel Parkway and MN Highway 68. The life of a new concrete pavement should exceed 30 years with minimal maintenance, covering the life span of multiple mill and overlay projects.
Fiscal Impact:	The project is included in the 2023 capital improvement plan (CIP). The City has been awarded a maximum Local Road Improvement Program (LRIP) grant award in the amount of \$1,250,000 towards construction of the project. Currently, the project construction is estimated at \$2,636,794. Including Contingency (10%) and Engineering (16%), total project cost is estimated at \$3,364,549. The local share of \$2,114,549 would be funded using advances on the City's State Aid Construction account.
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendation:	that the City Council authorize the advertisement for bids for Project ST-008: Channel Parkway Pavement Replacement Project.